12/312540 05/15/09

COMMERCIAL STATE OF THE STATE O 12/512549

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Carme lo Carbone Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	——————————————————————————————————————						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trax 1. Name of conveying party(les) Carmelo Carbone Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Carmelo Carbone 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Carlo _AmendolaInternal Address:							
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Carlo Amendola Internal Address: _Viale Scala Greca, 406 Street Add	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	301132 					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 23, 2007 Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 23, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: Viale Scala Greca, 406 Street Address: Viale Scala Greca, 406 Street Address: Viale Scala Greca, 406 Stracusa City: Siracusa City: Italy Country: Italy Tip: I-96100 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 6. Patent No.(s) 8. Payment Information	Carmelo Carbone						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 23, 2007 X Assignment		Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) November 23, 2007 X Assignment							
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement City: Siracusa Joint Research Agreement State: Italy Government Interest Assignment Country: Italy Zip: I-96100 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 **Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 **Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: P.O. Box 11 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Mount Vernon 8. Payment Information	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Viale Scala Greca, 406					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other							
Joint Research Agreement State: Italy Country: Italy Zip: I-96100	X Assignment Merger	City: Siracusa					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State:Italy					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Country: Italy Zip: I-96100					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information							
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon 8. Payment Information							
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _HJay Spiegel	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _HJay Spiegel	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _HJay Spiegel	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
concerning document should be mailed: involved: _ 1 Name: _ HJay Spiegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
Name: _HJay Spiegel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _P.O. Box 11	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Mount Vernon Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents					
Street Address: P.O. Box 11 Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Street Address: P.O. Box 11 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Mount Vernon 8. Payment Information	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
City:Mount_Vernon None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
City:Mount Vernon 8. Payment Information	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Oity	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
4 177h - 2212L	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:HJay_Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address:P.O. Box 11	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: _P.O. Box 11 City:Mount Vernon State:VAZip:22121	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Fax Number: 703-619-0110 Authorized User Name	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:HJay_Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address:P_O_Box_11 City:Mount_Vernon State:VAZip:22121 Phone Number:703-619-0101	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information					
Email Address: Jayspiegereaur.com	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon State: VA Zip: 22121 Phone Number: 703-619-0101	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number					
9. Signature: May 15, 2009	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Jay Spiegel Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 11 City: Mount Vernon State: VA Zip: 22121 Phone Number: 703-619-0101	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
Signature	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:HJay Spiegel Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
H. Jay Spiegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:HJay Spiegel Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/18/2009 RMEBRAH1 00000027 12312540

40.00 00

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 022713 FRAME: 0423

3. Ž

PAGE 2 Attachment to Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Gaetano Palminteri Via Bormide, 30 Priolo Gargallo, ITALY I-96010

> PATENT REEL: 022713 FRAME: 0424

12/312540 IAPO2Rec'd PCT 15 MAY 2009

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Carmelo CARBONE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: Carlo AMENDOLA and Gaetano PALMINTERI

foreign countries, in and to, and any and all i	•		
(a) Patent Number			dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	PCT/EP2007/062322	filed	14 November 2007
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has	been executed by the un	dersigne	ed concurrently herewith and entitled
SYRINGE WITH RETRACTABLE NEED	DLE		
and in and to said application and all division. Letters Patent which have been or shall be fi improvements; and in and to all original and and all foreign countries on said improvement. The Assignee may apply for the Assignee or its successors, the undersign powers of attorney, or other papers and communistory thereof; and generally do everything for aiding in securing and maintaining proper Assignee or its successors.	led in the United States a reissued patents which hats. or and receive the Letters ed will execute all other municate all facts known possible which the Assig	and all on ave been Patent patent and to it relignee or i	other foreign countries on any of said on or shall be issued in the United States in its own name. When requested by applications; proper oaths, assignments; lating to the improvements and the its successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrants that he/s and no assignment, grant, mortgage or licens to other by the undersigned.			he rights and property described herein uch rights and property has been made
Dated: 23 November 2007	By	ASSI Carmelo	GNORS CARBONE WILLIAM
	Ву		
	Ву		
	Ву		
The undersigned declares t individual execute this Assignment of his(he	hat he(she) was personarion own free will for the p	lly prese	ent and did see the above-named

Name SALVATORA CORVESA

Address VIA MUNTO CAMMINATION

PELOO SINAL-SEQ

PATENT REEL: 022713 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 05/15/2009